

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 13700

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2012 in CRLP  
No.3405/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

THAMMANENI ARUNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIRRA BRAHMA REDDY AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file SLP and office  
report )

Date: 13/06/2012 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.S.R.Rao,Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 14.6.2012.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]  
COURT MASTER