

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4657/2012

THAMMANENI ARUNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIRRA BRAHMA REDDY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Savita Devi,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

State takes notice through advocate Mr. D. Mahesh Babu. Respondent No. 2 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Notice addressed to respondent 1 has been returned unserved. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address.

List the matter on 21.11.2012.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|