

\236

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4657/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2012 in CRLP No.3405/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

THAMMANENI ARUNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIRRA BRAHMA REDDY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
Mr. Sriram Parakrat, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nair, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
granted six weeks' time to furnish the correct address of
Respondent No.1.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[MINAKSHI MEHTA]
COURT MASTER